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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-22 3-12 3-9 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-22 3-12 3-9 0-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 669 737 0 0 0 1519
Opponents 842 875 0 0 0 1824

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 DIXON, Nikki 28-27 900:00 32.1 117-320 .366 32-117 .274 82-139 .590 43 73 116 4.1 85 1 69 123 10 73 348 12.4
12 PETTAWAY, Quinyotta 28-24 690:00 24.6 108-231 .468 0-2 .000 39-61 .639 82 120 202 7.2 65 1 29 42 32 29 255 9.1
44 PAULDO, Shaniqua 27-6 478:00 17.7 88-215 .409 6-22 .273 34-46 .739 44 67 111 4.1 53 1 11 55 16 14 216 8.0
5 GRAMLICH, Kelly 28-15 744:00 26.6 71-207 .343 33-113 .292 17-22 .773 17 60 77 2.8 41 0 20 51 3 14 192 6.9

31 MASON, Lindsey 28-26 709:00 25.3 69-168 .411 0-0 .000 41-75 .547 50 98 148 5.3 55 0 29 64 72 9 179 6.4
23 DUNN, Chancie 25-15 717:00 28.7 51-166 .307 8-35 .229 18-28 .643 14 65 79 3.2 41 1 74 89 16 39 128 5.1
2 LINDSAY, Chelsea 28-26 913:00 32.6 41-125 .328 4-9 .444 21-39 .538 21 83 104 3.7 59 2 102 96 3 37 107 3.8

34 FORD, Natiece 28-0 408:00 14.6 30-111 .270 3-15 .200 15-30 .500 17 62 79 2.8 92 2 20 58 16 11 78 2.8
30 HAWKINS, Deja 9-0 39:00 4.3 4-10 .400 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 3 5 8 0.9 6 0 3 10 1 0 13 1.4
22 HAMMETT, Genevieve 5-0 12:00 2.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.4
3 COUCH, Lauren 5-1 15:00 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.2

Team 78 75 153 9
Total 28 5625 579-1555 .372 87-315 .276 274-450 .609 370 709 1079 38.5 497 8 359 599 169 227 1519 54.3
Opponents 28 5625 655-1716 .382 154-504 .306 360-587 .613 486 703 1189 42.5 436 4 412 492 117 330 1824 65.1

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 1519 1824
Points per game 54.3 65.1
Scoring margin -10.9 -

Field goals-att 579-1555 655-1716
Field goal pct .372 .382

3 point fg-att 87-315 154-504
3-point FG pct .276 .306
3-pt FG made per game 3.1 5.5

Free throws-att 274-450 360-587
Free throw pct .609 .613
F-Throws made per game 9.8 12.9

Rebounds 1079 1189
Rebounds per game 38.5 42.5
Rebounding margin -3.9 -

Assists 359 412
Assists per game 12.8 14.7

Turnovers 599 492
Turnovers per game 21.4 17.6
Turnover margin -3.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.8

Steals 227 330
Steals per game 8.1 11.8

Blocks 169 117
Blocks per game 6.0 4.2

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 13625 20123
Home games-Avg/Game 15-908 12-1677
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-10031

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/2011 Davidson W 72-62 1715
11/13/2011 South Carolina St. W 83-38 692
11/17/2011 South Carolina L 48-65 938
11/21/2011 at N.C. A&T L 66-76 852
11/28/2011 at Furman W 68-67 629
12/01/2011 Illinois L 50-61 851
12/04/2011 Charleston So. L 77-82 722
12/09/2011 at Oakland L 51-63 355
12/18/2011 N.C. Central W 68-48 673
12/22/2011 at Providence L 63-73 1023
12/30/2011 UAB L 36-51 698
01/02/2012 Virginia Tech L 33-55 622
01/05/2012 at Florida St. L 47-59 2187
01/08/2012 Virginia L 47-54 622
01/12/2012 at North Carolina W 52-47 2696
01/19/2012 NC State L 46-62 756
01/22/2012 at Wake Forest L 65-94 894
01/27/2012 Duke L 37-81 1696
01/29/2012 Georgia Tech L 54-63 963
02/03/2012 at Virginia Tech Wot 55-51 3467
02/05/2012 at Miami (FL) L 47-68 1620
02/09/2012 Maryland L 61-91 964
02/12/2012 at Virginia L 36-68 4365
02/16/2012 at Boston College L 53-56 683
02/19/2012 Wake Forest L 51-63 926
02/23/2012 Florida St. L 52-74 787
02/26/2012 at Georgia Tech L 50-62 1352
03/01/2012 vs North Carolina L 51-90 10031
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#2 LINDSAY, Chelsea
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 * 34:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 2 4 3 0 4 10 10.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 * 32:00 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 5.5 4 6 3 0 2 7 8.5
South Carolina 11/17/2011 * 36:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 4.7 0 4 2 0 2 4 7.0
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 * 25:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.0 5 5 7 0 2 4 6.3
at Furman 11/28/2011 * 29:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.8 2 1 3 0 0 1 5.2
Illinois 12/01/2011 * 36:00 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.0 1 4 3 0 1 2 4.7
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 * 38:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 4.0 3 3 2 0 1 8 5.1
at Oakland 12/09/2011 * 31:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 1 3 1 1 1 6 5.3
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 * 33:00 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 4 5 4.1 0 6 0 0 0 4 5.1
at Providence 12/22/2011 * 31:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.0 3 3 3 0 1 2 4.8
UAB 12/30/2011 * 37:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 4.1 4 2 4 1 3 5 4.8
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 * 37:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 4.3 3 2 4 0 1 2 4.6
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 * 37:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 4.3 3 1 2 0 0 3 4.5
Virginia 01/08/2012 * 33:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 4.4 5 6 5 0 3 2 4.3
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 * 40:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 1 2 3 4.3 3 5 9 0 1 8 4.5
NC State 01/19/2012 * 37:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 3 3 4.3 0 3 2 0 2 2 4.4
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 * 34:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 4.1 2 8 6 0 0 2 4.2
Duke 01/27/2012 * 33:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.0 1 4 2 0 0 0 4.0
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 * 36:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.9 1 5 2 0 0 4 4.0
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 * 26:00 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 3.9 3 1 1 0 0 7 4.2
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 * 39:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.9 2 4 5 0 3 0 4.0
Maryland 02/09/2012 * 31:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.8 1 5 7 0 1 0 3.8
at Virginia 02/12/2012 * 34:00 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 6 7 4.0 1 0 4 0 3 7 3.9
at Boston College 02/16/2012 * 37:00 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.9 3 4 4 0 1 7 4.0
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 * 35:00 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 4.0 2 5 4 0 2 6 4.1
Florida St. 02/23/2012 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.8 0 1 1 0 0 0 4.0
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 26:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 3.8 1 4 1 1 1 2 3.9
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 * 33:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.7 3 3 6 0 2 2 3.8
Totals 26 913:00 41-125 .328 4-9 .444 21-39 .538 21 83 104 3.7 59 102 96 3 37 107 3.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 32.6 3.8 32.8 44.4 53.8 3.7 3.6 3.4 1.1 1.3 0.1
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#3 COUCH, Lauren
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Virginia 01/08/2012 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 00:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Florida St. 02/23/2012 * 05:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.2
Totals 1 15:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 3.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.4 0.2 0.2 1.0 0.0 0.0
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#5 GRAMLICH, Kelly
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 22:00 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 3.0 0 1 1 0 2 7 7.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 19:00 7-14 .500 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 3 4 7 5.0 0 3 2 0 0 15 11.0
South Carolina 11/17/2011 14:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 5.0 3 1 0 1 0 2 8.0
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 * 40:00 4-14 .286 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.0 1 3 1 0 0 10 8.5
at Furman 11/28/2011 * 26:00 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.4 1 1 0 0 1 7 8.2
Illinois 12/01/2011 * 24:00 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.7 0 3 1 1 1 5 7.7
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 24:00 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 1-3 .333 1 2 3 3.6 2 1 1 0 1 3 7.0
at Oakland 12/09/2011 21:00 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 1 0 1 0 0 9 7.3
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 25:00 7-9 .778 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.3 2 0 2 1 1 20 8.7
at Providence 12/22/2011 22:00 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 3 1 1 0 0 8 8.6
UAB 12/30/2011 17:00 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.0 3 0 2 0 1 0 7.8
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 24:00 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.8 2 0 3 0 0 6 7.7
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 * 37:00 0-9 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.8 0 0 2 0 0 0 7.1
Virginia 01/08/2012 * 39:00 6-13 .462 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.8 1 1 3 0 0 15 7.6
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 * 37:00 5-13 .385 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0 4 4 2.9 3 1 1 0 0 11 7.9
NC State 01/19/2012 * 40:00 6-14 .429 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.9 1 0 2 0 0 18 8.5
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 * 36:00 4-12 .333 3-8 .375 2-3 .667 1 9 10 3.3 2 3 2 0 0 13 8.8
Duke 01/27/2012 * 31:00 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.2 2 0 5 0 0 2 8.4
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 * 14:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 0 0 3 0 1 0 7.9
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 * 35:00 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.2 1 0 6 0 1 2 7.7
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 * 28:00 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.0 3 0 2 0 1 8 7.7
Maryland 02/09/2012 * 32:00 4-8 .500 1-5 .200 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 3.0 2 0 2 0 0 10 7.8
at Virginia 02/12/2012 19:00 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 1 4 0 2 0 7.4
at Boston College 02/16/2012 23:00 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 4 7.3
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 22:00 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 6 7.2
Florida St. 02/23/2012 33:00 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 0 0 0 2.8 3 0 1 0 1 6 7.2
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 * 15:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 6.9
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 * 25:00 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.8 2 0 0 0 1 5 6.9
Totals 15 744:00 71-207 .343 33-113 .292 17-22 .773 17 60 77 2.8 41 20 51 3 14 192 6.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 26.6 6.9 34.3 29.2 77.3 2.8 0.7 1.8 0.4 0.5 0.1
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#12 PETTAWAY, Quinyotta
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 24:00 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 8.0 1 2 0 1 3 12 12.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 19:00 8-9 .889 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.5 3 1 0 3 0 16 14.0
South Carolina 11/17/2011 26:00 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 6 9 6.7 3 1 3 1 1 11 13.0
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 * 14:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 5 8 7.0 2 0 0 0 1 4 10.8
at Furman 11/28/2011 * 24:00 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 8 2 10 7.6 4 2 0 1 1 16 11.8
Illinois 12/01/2011 * 25:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 7 10 8.0 3 1 1 1 1 8 11.2
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 * 12:00 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 7.6 2 0 0 0 0 2 9.9
at Oakland 12/09/2011 * 27:00 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 7.0 0 0 0 0 2 6 9.4
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 * 28:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 8 12 7.6 1 1 2 2 0 6 9.0
at Providence 12/22/2011 * 22:00 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 5 2 7 7.5 3 1 1 1 0 10 9.1
UAB 12/30/2011 * 27:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 7.3 1 0 3 2 1 5 8.7
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 * 21:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 3 3 6 7.2 1 0 3 1 0 8 8.7
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 * 27:00 5-10 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 7.2 3 3 1 0 2 10 8.8
Virginia 01/08/2012 * 20:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 6.9 4 1 3 1 0 6 8.6
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 * 27:00 8-10 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 6 12 7.2 2 1 2 1 2 16 9.1
NC State 01/19/2012 * 26:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 7.2 4 1 2 1 3 0 8.5
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 * 30:00 11-20 .550 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 7.3 2 0 1 1 1 24 9.4
Duke 01/27/2012 * 30:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 8 10 7.4 1 0 0 1 0 12 9.6
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 * 31:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 7.5 3 4 4 1 1 9 9.5
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 * 24:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 7 7 7.5 1 2 2 3 0 6 9.4
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 * 27:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 7.3 0 1 1 2 2 9 9.3
Maryland 02/09/2012 * 34:00 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 5 4 9 7.4 3 0 2 1 2 7 9.2
at Virginia 02/12/2012 * 28:00 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 4 5 7.3 4 0 2 2 0 10 9.3
at Boston College 02/16/2012 * 30:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 7.3 2 1 3 0 1 8 9.2
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 * 22:00 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 5 11 7.4 3 2 1 1 1 10 9.2
Florida St. 02/23/2012 22:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 3 3 6 7.3 3 0 3 1 1 9 9.2
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 * 22:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 5 7 7.3 5 3 2 2 3 8 9.2
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 * 21:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 7.2 1 1 0 1 0 7 9.1
Totals 24 690:00 108-231 .468 0-2 .000 39-61 .639 82 120 202 7.2 65 29 42 32 29 255 9.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 24.6 9.1 46.8 0.0 63.9 7.2 1.0 1.5 0.7 1.0 1.1
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#21 DIXON, Nikki
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 * 34:00 7-14 .500 1-5 .200 6-7 .857 3 2 5 5.0 3 5 6 0 2 21 21.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 * 26:00 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 3 3 5 0 1 11 16.0
South Carolina 11/17/2011 * 37:00 6-12 .500 0-5 .000 2-6 .333 1 2 3 3.7 3 0 6 0 1 14 15.3
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 * 29:00 8-11 .727 1-3 .333 2-8 .250 2 0 2 3.3 4 2 5 0 2 19 16.3
at Furman 11/28/2011 * 31:00 4-12 .333 0-2 .000 3-9 .333 1 3 4 3.4 2 2 5 1 4 11 15.2
Illinois 12/01/2011 * 34:00 3-12 .250 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 3 3 6 3.8 1 4 6 1 2 11 14.5
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 * 36:00 4-14 .286 0-4 .000 3-5 .600 4 4 8 4.4 2 6 7 0 3 11 14.0
at Oakland 12/09/2011 * 34:00 2-11 .182 0-4 .000 9-9 1.000 2 2 4 4.4 3 3 6 1 5 13 13.9
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 * 30:00 6-13 .462 4-5 .800 2-4 .500 0 4 4 4.3 3 0 2 3 5 18 14.3
at Providence 12/22/2011 * 32:00 5-13 .385 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 4.3 3 1 1 0 1 13 14.2
UAB 12/30/2011 * 32:00 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 2-6 .333 2 1 3 4.2 3 3 0 0 3 9 13.7
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 * 30:00 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.2 4 3 4 2 2 2 12.8
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 * 37:00 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 4.2 3 5 9 0 4 8 12.4
Virginia 01/08/2012 * 37:00 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 4-6 .667 2 5 7 4.4 3 3 8 0 0 9 12.1
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 * 35:00 3-12 .250 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 4.5 2 5 3 0 2 7 11.8
NC State 01/19/2012 * 34:00 5-15 .333 1-6 .167 6-8 .750 1 2 3 4.4 3 0 11 0 5 17 12.1
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 * 19:00 3-11 .273 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2 1 3 4.3 5 2 3 1 1 9 11.9
Duke 01/27/2012 * 34:00 3-12 .250 1-5 .200 4-5 .800 0 2 2 4.2 3 2 4 0 4 11 11.9
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 * 36:00 7-15 .467 3-6 .500 1-4 .250 3 5 8 4.4 4 2 2 0 4 18 12.2
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 * 35:00 6-13 .462 4-6 .667 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 4.3 2 1 3 0 1 19 12.6
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 * 37:00 6-17 .353 1-6 .167 3-7 .429 2 4 6 4.4 4 2 5 0 1 16 12.7
Maryland 02/09/2012 * 33:00 4-14 .286 1-6 .167 8-12 .667 1 2 3 4.3 3 4 3 0 2 17 12.9
at Virginia 02/12/2012 * 34:00 6-15 .400 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 1 1 2 4.2 3 3 3 0 2 14 13.0
at Boston College 02/16/2012 * 25:00 7-13 .538 1-3 .333 2-3 .667 0 1 1 4.1 4 2 2 0 2 17 13.1
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 * 33:00 2-11 .182 0-6 .000 4-9 .444 1 1 2 4.0 1 1 5 0 7 8 12.9
Florida St. 02/23/2012 * 34:00 4-10 .400 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 4 5 9 4.2 4 3 2 0 5 11 12.8
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 * 18:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.2 4 1 3 1 1 0 12.4
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 34:00 4-12 .333 2-4 .500 4-6 .667 2 1 3 4.1 3 1 4 0 1 14 12.4
Totals 27 900:00 117-320 .366 32-117 .274 82-139 .590 43 73 116 4.1 85 69 123 10 73 348 12.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 32.1 12.4 36.6 27.4 59.0 4.1 2.5 4.4 0.6 2.6 0.4
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#22 HAMMETT, Genevieve
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.0
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 06:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0
at Virginia 02/12/2012 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.7
Florida St. 02/23/2012 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 00:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.4
Totals 0 12:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 2.4 0.4 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 1.0 0.2 0.0



2011-12 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 7/11

as of Mar 30, 2021

#23 DUNN, Chancie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 * 29:00 4-9 .444 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 5 5 1 2 9 9.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 * 39:00 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 5.0 2 8 6 1 3 2 5.5
South Carolina 11/17/2011 * 33:00 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.0 3 3 4 1 0 4 5.0
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 25:00 3-8 .375 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 4.8 4 5 3 1 4 9 6.0
at Furman 11/28/2011 34:00 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 5-9 .556 1 5 6 5.0 2 7 1 1 0 9 6.6
Illinois 12/01/2011 25:00 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.5 4 1 3 0 2 7 6.7
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 * 25:00 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 2-3 .667 0 2 2 4.1 5 1 2 0 2 11 7.3
at Oakland 12/09/2011 * 34:00 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 4.3 3 6 6 2 2 4 6.9
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 * 23:00 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.1 0 3 0 0 1 5 6.7
at Providence 12/22/2011 * 33:00 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 1 3 3 1 0 6 6.6
UAB 12/30/2011 * 32:00 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 4.3 4 4 3 1 1 4 6.4
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 * 27:00 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 4.3 0 0 5 0 2 3 6.1
NC State 01/19/2012 05:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.1 0 2 1 0 0 0 5.6
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 29:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 3.9 1 1 5 0 3 0 5.2
Duke 01/27/2012 19:00 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.7 1 1 1 0 0 4 5.1
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 34:00 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 3.6 3 1 1 0 1 4 5.1
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 39:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 2 3 8 3 1 2 4.9
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 13:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.4 1 0 4 0 0 2 4.7
Maryland 02/09/2012 24:00 4-10 .400 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.3 0 0 3 1 2 12 5.1
at Virginia 02/12/2012 * 32:00 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 3.4 1 2 4 1 0 0 4.9
at Boston College 02/16/2012 * 32:00 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.5 0 5 5 1 3 5 4.9
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 * 30:00 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 0 3 1 0 2 4 4.8
Florida St. 02/23/2012 * 35:00 2-11 .182 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.3 1 2 6 0 2 6 4.9
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 * 39:00 5-11 .455 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.2 1 6 4 1 3 10 5.1
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 * 27:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.2 0 2 5 0 3 6 5.1
Totals 15 717:00 51-166 .307 8-35 .229 18-28 .643 14 65 79 3.2 41 74 89 16 39 128 5.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

25 28.7 5.1 30.7 22.9 64.3 3.2 3.0 3.6 0.8 1.6 0.6



2011-12 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 8/11

as of Mar 30, 2021

#30 HAWKINS, Deja
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 10:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 2.5 1 2 2 0 0 2 1.0
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 04:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.7
Duke 01/27/2012 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.5
Maryland 02/09/2012 07:00 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.4 1 0 1 0 0 8 2.0
at Virginia 02/12/2012 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.7
Florida St. 02/23/2012 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1.4
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1.6
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 2 0 2 0 0 0 1.4
Totals 0 39:00 4-10 .400 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 3 5 8 0.9 6 3 10 1 0 13 1.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 4.3 1.4 40.0 100.0 66.7 0.9 0.3 1.1 0.3 0.0 0.1



2011-12 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#31 MASON, Lindsey
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 * 24:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.0 3 1 2 2 1 2 2.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 * 16:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 4.5 1 0 0 0 0 5 3.5
South Carolina 11/17/2011 * 27:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 7 8 5.7 1 2 3 5 0 9 5.3
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 * 21:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 6 6 5.8 4 0 1 3 0 3 4.8
at Furman 11/28/2011 * 25:00 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 7 10 6.6 2 1 3 2 0 9 5.6
Illinois 12/01/2011 * 26:00 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 6.3 4 1 2 4 2 10 6.3
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 * 12:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 5.9 1 0 3 1 0 6 6.3
at Oakland 12/09/2011 * 19:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 5.5 1 0 0 2 0 2 5.8
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 * 22:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 4 9 5.9 2 3 2 4 0 6 5.8
at Providence 12/22/2011 * 22:00 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 4 1 5 5.8 0 0 2 1 0 4 5.6
UAB 12/30/2011 * 22:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 0 1 1 5.4 2 0 2 4 0 2 5.3
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 * 19:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 5 5.3 1 0 1 0 0 3 5.1
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 19:00 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 5.2 3 0 1 2 1 14 5.8
Virginia 01/08/2012 28:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 5.2 0 0 2 1 0 5 5.7
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 * 31:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 1 4 5 5.2 1 1 3 4 2 8 5.9
NC State 01/19/2012 * 30:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 4 4 8 5.4 1 1 3 3 0 4 5.8
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 * 34:00 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 2 3 5.2 3 2 1 4 0 17 6.4
Duke 01/27/2012 * 26:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.2 1 0 2 3 0 8 6.5
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 * 26:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 5.1 2 1 3 1 1 7 6.5
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 * 37:00 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 4 10 14 5.5 2 4 4 4 0 10 6.7
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 * 30:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 5 10 5.7 2 3 4 2 0 6 6.7
Maryland 02/09/2012 * 15:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 5.5 3 1 1 2 0 2 6.5
at Virginia 02/12/2012 * 28:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 5.5 1 2 7 6 0 5 6.4
at Boston College 02/16/2012 * 32:00 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 3 6 5.5 2 2 2 2 1 10 6.5
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 * 34:00 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 5.5 2 1 4 5 0 6 6.5
Florida St. 02/23/2012 * 22:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.4 4 2 1 2 0 4 6.4
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 * 33:00 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 5.4 2 0 3 1 1 8 6.5
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 * 29:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.3 4 1 2 2 0 4 6.4
Totals 26 709:00 69-168 .411 0-0 .000 41-75 .547 50 98 148 5.3 55 29 64 72 9 179 6.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 25.3 6.4 41.1 0.0 54.7 5.3 1.0 2.3 0.5 0.3 2.6



2011-12 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#34 FORD, Natiece
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 12:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 3 2 1 0 1 3 3.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 18:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 6.5 4 4 3 0 0 2 2.5
South Carolina 11/17/2011 16:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.3 3 0 2 2 0 2 2.3
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 17:00 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 2 3 5 5.3 3 0 1 1 0 7 3.5
at Furman 11/28/2011 09:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 4.4 3 0 1 0 0 1 3.0
Illinois 12/01/2011 11:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 3.7 4 0 3 1 0 1 2.7
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 21:00 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 4.1 4 0 3 2 0 11 3.9
at Oakland 12/09/2011 22:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 4.1 3 1 2 0 1 6 4.1
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 15:00 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 4.3 2 2 6 0 1 3 4.0
at Providence 12/22/2011 11:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 3.6
UAB 12/30/2011 16:00 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-3 .000 1 2 3 3.9 5 0 0 0 0 4 3.6
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 22:00 2-8 .250 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.9 3 0 2 0 0 8 4.0
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 21:00 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.9 4 1 1 0 2 2 3.8
Virginia 01/08/2012 13:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.9 3 2 1 0 0 2 3.7
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 14:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.8 3 1 3 0 1 0 3.5
NC State 01/19/2012 19:00 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.8 4 0 2 2 1 3 3.4
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 18:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 3.9 5 1 7 1 0 0 3.2
Duke 01/27/2012 13:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.8 4 0 4 3 0 0 3.1
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 08:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.6 2 0 1 0 0 0 2.9
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 03:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 11:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
Maryland 02/09/2012 07:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 3.2 4 0 0 1 0 3 2.6
at Virginia 02/12/2012 16:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.1 3 0 2 0 1 0 2.5
at Boston College 02/16/2012 13:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2.4
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 09:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2.4
Florida St. 02/23/2012 18:00 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 3 1 2 2 1 4 2.5
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 25:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.9 4 2 4 0 0 8 2.7
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 10:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 4 0 4 0 2 6 2.8
Totals 0 408:00 30-111 .270 3-15 .200 15-30 .500 17 62 79 2.8 92 20 58 16 11 78 2.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 14.6 2.8 27.0 20.0 50.0 2.8 0.7 2.1 0.3 0.4 0.6



2011-12 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#44 PAULDO, Shaniqua
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 * 14:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 4.0 1 0 1 0 3 8 8.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 * 17:00 9-17 .529 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 5 2 7 5.5 2 2 1 0 1 21 14.5
South Carolina 11/17/2011 * 11:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 4.7 4 0 2 1 0 2 10.3
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 25:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 3 5 4.8 1 0 3 2 0 10 10.3
at Furman 11/28/2011 22:00 5-10 .500 1-1 1.000 3-5 .600 6 5 11 6.0 2 0 3 1 0 14 11.0
Illinois 12/01/2011 19:00 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 5.5 3 0 1 1 2 6 10.2
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 32:00 9-14 .643 0-1 .000 7-8 .875 6 4 10 6.1 3 3 3 1 2 25 12.3
at Oakland 12/09/2011 12:00 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.5 2 0 1 1 0 5 11.4
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 18:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 5.6 3 0 3 2 0 6 10.8
at Providence 12/22/2011 27:00 8-19 .421 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 4 2 6 5.6 2 1 0 0 1 20 11.7
UAB 12/30/2011 17:00 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 2 4 6 5.6 2 0 4 2 0 7 11.3
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 20:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 5.3 0 1 3 1 0 1 10.4
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 * 20:00 5-15 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 5.1 2 0 3 0 1 10 10.4
Virginia 01/08/2012 * 23:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.9 1 1 1 0 1 8 10.2
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 16:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.8 2 0 1 0 0 2 9.7
NC State 01/19/2012 09:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 4.6 5 0 2 0 1 2 9.2
Duke 01/27/2012 13:00 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.4 1 1 2 1 0 0 8.6
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 15:00 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.3 1 0 2 0 0 12 8.8
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 26:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 4.4 3 0 2 1 0 9 8.8
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 15:00 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 2 3 4.4 2 0 0 0 0 6 8.7
Maryland 02/09/2012 17:00 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.3 4 0 6 1 0 2 8.4
at Virginia 02/12/2012 05:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8.0
at Boston College 02/16/2012 08:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 4.1 0 0 2 0 0 2 7.7
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 15:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 1 4 5 4.1 1 1 0 0 0 9 7.8
Florida St. 02/23/2012 * 24:00 5-15 .333 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 4.2 3 0 4 1 1 11 7.9
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 20:00 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 4.2 0 0 2 0 1 11 8.0
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 18:00 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 4.1 3 1 2 0 0 7 8.0
Totals 6 478:00 88-215 .409 6-22 .273 34-46 .739 44 67 111 4.1 53 11 55 16 14 216 8.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

27 17.7 8.0 40.9 27.3 73.9 4.1 0.4 2.0 0.2 0.5 0.6



2011-12 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 30, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 72-62 W 28-65 .431 4-8 .500 12-16 .750 15 23 38 38.0 15 20 20 4 18 72 72.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 83-38 W 36-73 .493 6-17 .353 5-6 .833 18 42 60 49.0 20 29 23 4 8 83 77.5
South Carolina 11/17/2011 48-65 L 19-47 .404 0-7 .000 10-18 .556 9 28 37 45.0 20 11 22 11 4 48 67.7
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 66-76 L 24-63 .381 4-13 .308 14-25 .560 16 32 48 45.8 24 15 22 7 9 66 67.3
at Furman 11/28/2011 68-67 W 24-65 .369 2-9 .222 18-34 .529 23 29 52 47.0 18 14 16 6 6 68 67.4
Illinois 12/01/2011 50-61 L 21-63 .333 3-10 .300 5-7 .714 14 22 36 45.2 20 14 20 9 11 50 64.5
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 77-82 L 26-63 .413 1-11 .091 24-34 .706 20 30 50 45.9 22 14 21 4 9 77 66.3
at Oakland 12/09/2011 51-63 L 18-59 .305 4-10 .400 11-15 .733 10 22 32 44.1 14 13 17 7 11 51 64.4
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 68-48 W 26-61 .426 11-17 .647 5-14 .357 16 35 51 44.9 13 16 17 12 8 68 64.8
at Providence 12/22/2011 63-73 L 26-64 .406 2-8 .250 9-18 .500 18 19 37 44.1 19 12 13 3 3 63 64.6
UAB 12/30/2011 36-51 L 14-47 .298 2-9 .222 6-21 .286 13 26 39 43.6 24 9 18 10 9 36 62.0
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 33-55 L 9-44 .205 2-9 .222 13-15 .867 12 25 37 43.1 14 6 26 4 5 33 59.6
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 47-59 L 22-65 .338 0-9 .000 3-6 .500 17 23 40 42.8 18 10 19 2 10 47 58.6
Virginia 01/08/2012 47-54 L 18-46 .391 4-16 .250 7-12 .583 12 25 37 42.4 17 15 23 2 4 47 57.8
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 52-47 W 21-51 .412 1-8 .125 9-14 .643 11 30 41 42.3 16 14 25 5 8 52 57.4
NC State 01/19/2012 46-62 L 16-48 .333 6-16 .375 8-16 .500 14 21 35 41.9 18 7 26 6 12 46 56.7
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 65-94 L 25-57 .439 6-15 .400 9-15 .600 14 25 39 41.7 20 17 25 7 5 65 57.2
Duke 01/27/2012 37-81 L 14-51 .275 1-13 .077 8-9 .889 8 22 30 41.1 14 8 22 8 4 37 56.1
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 54-63 L 24-56 .429 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 13 19 32 40.6 16 13 18 2 8 54 55.9
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 55-51 Wot 18-49 .367 5-8 .625 14-19 .737 10 37 47 40.9 16 11 26 11 3 55 55.9
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 47-68 L 17-56 .304 2-10 .200 11-19 .579 11 27 38 40.8 15 10 21 4 7 47 55.5
Maryland 02/09/2012 61-91 L 18-54 .333 5-21 .238 20-27 .741 16 17 33 40.4 21 10 25 6 7 61 55.7
at Virginia 02/12/2012 36-68 L 16-43 .372 3-14 .214 1-8 .125 7 22 29 39.9 14 8 29 9 8 36 54.9
at Boston College 02/16/2012 53-56 L 22-48 .458 3-12 .250 6-9 .667 9 24 33 39.6 14 15 21 4 8 53 54.8
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 51-63 L 20-63 .317 2-11 .182 9-15 .600 17 23 40 39.6 13 13 16 6 12 51 54.6
Florida St. 02/23/2012 52-74 L 17-55 .309 1-10 .100 17-23 .739 11 21 32 39.3 22 10 22 6 11 52 54.5
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 50-62 L 20-48 .417 1-6 .167 9-14 .643 7 21 28 38.9 18 16 21 7 10 50 54.4
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 51-90 L 20-51 .392 3-9 .333 8-12 .667 9 19 28 38.5 22 9 25 3 9 51 54.3
Total 1519 579-1555 .372 87-315 .276 274-450 .609 370 709 1079 38.5 497 359 599 169 227 1519 54.3
Opponents 1824 655-1716 .382 154-504 .306 360-587 .613 486 703 1189 42.5 436 412 492 117 330 1824 65.1

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 54.3 37.2 27.6 60.9 38.5 12.8 21.4 0.6 8.1 6.0
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Opponent Date Score 2 3 5 12 21 22 23 30 31 34 44
LINDSAY,CH COUCH,LAUR GRAMLICH,K PETTAWAY,Q DIXON,NIKK HAMMETT,GE DUNN,CHANC HAWKINS,DE MASON,LIND FORD,NATIE PAULDO,SHA

DC 11/11/2011 72-62 W 10-4-4 DNP 7-3-1 12-8-2 21-5-5 DNP 9-2-5 0-0-0 2-5-1 3-5-2 8-4-0
SCSt 11/13/2011 83-38 W 7-7-6 DNP 15-7-3 16-3-1 11-3-3 2-0-0 2-8-8 2-5-2 5-4-0 2-8-4 21-7-2
USC 11/17/2011 48-65 L 4-3-4 DNP 2-5-1 11-9-1 14-3-0 DNP 4-2-3 DNP 9-8-2 2-3-0 2-3-0
at NCA&T 11/21/2011 66-76 L 4-2-5 DNP 10-5-3 4-8-0 19-2-2 DNP 9-7-5 0-1-0 3-6-0 7-5-0 10-5-0
at Furman 11/28/2011 68-67 W 1-3-1 DNP 7-2-1 16-10-2 11-4-2 DNP 9-6-7 DNP 9-10-1 1-1-0 14-11-0
Illini 12/01/2011 50-61 L 2-5-4 DNP 5-0-3 8-10-1 11-6-4 DNP 7-2-1 DNP 10-5-1 1-0-0 6-3-0
ChaSou 12/04/2011 77-82 L 8-4-3 DNP 3-3-1 2-5-0 11-8-6 DNP 11-2-1 DNP 6-3-0 11-7-0 25-10-3
at Oak 12/09/2011 51-63 L 6-4-3 DNP 9-1-0 6-3-0 13-4-3 DNP 4-5-6 DNP 2-3-0 6-4-1 5-1-0
NCCU 12/18/2011 68-48 W 4-5-6 DNP 20-4-0 6-12-1 18-4-0 0-0-1 5-3-3 DNP 6-9-3 3-6-2 6-6-0
at PROV 12/22/2011 63-73 L 2-3-3 DNP 8-1-1 10-7-1 13-4-1 DNP 6-3-3 DNP 4-5-0 0-1-2 20-6-1
UAB 12/30/2011 36-51 L 5-5-2 DNP 0-2-0 5-5-0 9-3-3 DNP 4-7-4 DNP 2-1-0 4-3-0 7-6-0
Hokies 01/02/2012 33-55 L 2-7-2 DNP 6-1-0 8-6-0 2-4-3 DNP 3-4-0 DNP 3-5-0 8-4-0 1-2-1
at FSU 01/05/2012 47-59 L 3-4-1 0-0-0 0-3-0 10-7-3 8-5-5 DNP DNP DNP 14-4-0 2-4-1 10-2-0
UVa 01/08/2012 47-54 L 2-6-6 0-2-1 15-2-1 6-3-1 9-7-3 DNP DNP DNP 5-5-0 2-4-2 8-3-1
at UNC 01/12/2012 52-47 W 8-3-5 0-0-0 11-4-1 16-12-1 7-5-5 DNP DNP DNP 8-5-1 0-2-1 2-3-0
NCSU 01/19/2012 46-62 L 2-3-3 DNP 18-3-0 0-7-1 17-3-0 DNP 0-2-2 DNP 4-8-1 3-3-0 2-1-0
at Wake 01/22/2012 65-94 L 2-2-8 DNP 13-10-3 24-9-0 9-3-2 DNP 0-2-1 DNP 17-3-2 0-6-1 DNP
Duke 01/27/2012 37-81 L 0-2-4 DNP 2-1-0 12-10-0 11-2-2 DNP 4-1-1 0-0-0 8-5-0 0-3-0 0-1-1
GaTech 01/29/2012 54-63 L 4-2-5 DNP 0-1-0 9-9-4 18-8-2 DNP 4-1-1 DNP 7-2-1 0-0-0 12-4-0
at Hokies 02/03/2012 55-51 Wot 7-3-1 DNP 2-5-0 6-7-2 19-3-1 DNP 2-2-3 DNP 10-14-4 0-0-0 9-6-0
at Miami 02/05/2012 47-68 L 0-4-4 DNP 8-0-0 9-4-1 16-6-2 DNP 2-3-0 DNP 6-10-3 0-1-0 6-3-0
MD 02/09/2012 61-91 L 0-3-5 DNP 10-4-0 7-9-0 17-3-4 DNP 12-0-0 8-1-0 2-2-1 3-1-0 2-4-0
at UVa 02/12/2012 36-68 L 7-7-0 DNP 0-3-1 10-5-0 14-2-3 0-0-0 0-6-2 0-0-0 5-4-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
at BC 02/16/2012 53-56 L 7-3-4 DNP 4-3-0 8-6-1 17-1-2 DNP 5-6-5 DNP 10-6-2 0-1-1 2-3-0
Wake 02/19/2012 51-63 L 6-6-5 DNP 6-1-0 10-11-2 8-2-1 DNP 4-1-3 DNP 6-6-1 2-3-0 9-5-1
FSU 02/23/2012 52-74 L 0-0-1 1-0-0 6-0-0 9-6-0 11-9-3 0-0-0 6-0-2 0-0-1 4-2-2 4-3-1 11-6-0
at GaTech 02/26/2012 50-62 L 2-2-4 DNP 0-0-0 8-7-3 0-4-1 DNP 10-1-6 3-1-0 8-6-0 8-1-2 11-3-0
vs UNC 03/01/2012 51-90 L 2-2-3 0-0-0 5-3-0 7-4-1 14-3-1 0-0-0 6-3-2 0-0-0 4-2-1 6-0-0 7-3-1
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/11/2011 72-62 W 23-61 .377 5-14 .357 11-18 .611 19 24 43 43.0 18 9 26 3 12 62 62.0
South Carolina St. 11/13/2011 83-38 W 10-54 .185 3-22 .136 15-26 .577 9 19 28 35.5 7 5 22 7 10 38 50.0
South Carolina 11/17/2011 48-65 L 25-63 .397 1-6 .167 14-24 .583 15 25 40 37.0 19 11 12 1 14 65 55.0
at N.C. A&T 11/21/2011 66-76 L 25-64 .391 5-15 .333 21-30 .700 13 30 43 38.5 18 12 18 1 13 76 60.3
at Furman 11/28/2011 68-67 W 20-60 .333 10-23 .435 17-22 .773 15 28 43 39.4 23 15 17 5 10 67 61.6
Illinois 12/01/2011 50-61 L 25-64 .391 0-8 .000 11-22 .500 25 29 54 41.8 11 11 22 7 12 61 61.5
Charleston So. 12/04/2011 77-82 L 30-61 .492 10-28 .357 12-22 .545 6 23 29 40.0 22 14 14 4 12 82 64.4
at Oakland 12/09/2011 51-63 L 24-58 .414 5-19 .263 10-12 .833 13 32 45 40.6 12 19 21 8 11 63 64.3
N.C. Central 12/18/2011 68-48 W 18-60 .300 7-22 .318 5-12 .417 12 24 36 40.1 13 13 16 2 9 48 62.4
at Providence 12/22/2011 63-73 L 25-62 .403 7-19 .368 16-24 .667 21 25 46 40.7 19 17 14 7 8 73 63.5
UAB 12/30/2011 36-51 L 18-57 .316 5-23 .217 10-26 .385 22 29 51 41.6 17 14 18 6 8 51 62.4
Virginia Tech 01/02/2012 33-55 L 20-50 .400 3-11 .273 12-19 .632 9 23 32 40.8 19 13 14 1 16 55 61.8
at Florida St. 01/05/2012 47-59 L 21-57 .368 5-14 .357 12-25 .480 21 27 48 41.4 9 14 23 6 5 59 61.5
Virginia 01/08/2012 47-54 L 18-63 .286 3-19 .158 15-21 .714 25 19 44 41.6 14 10 12 1 11 54 61.0
at North Carolina 01/12/2012 52-47 W 17-59 .288 1-17 .059 12-20 .600 15 21 36 41.2 14 8 19 4 15 47 60.1
NC State 01/19/2012 46-62 L 21-58 .362 7-20 .350 13-19 .684 20 22 42 41.3 17 14 22 2 13 62 60.2
at Wake Forest 01/22/2012 65-94 L 36-71 .507 9-23 .391 13-28 .464 22 22 44 41.4 19 26 12 3 16 94 62.2
Duke 01/27/2012 37-81 L 34-65 .523 6-11 .545 7-17 .412 14 29 43 41.5 12 23 12 9 12 81 63.2
Georgia Tech 01/29/2012 54-63 L 23-52 .442 3-11 .273 14-20 .700 14 25 39 41.4 16 14 16 3 11 63 63.2
at Virginia Tech 02/03/2012 55-51 Wot 17-79 .215 6-33 .182 11-18 .611 28 23 51 41.9 17 10 15 3 8 51 62.6
at Miami (FL) 02/05/2012 47-68 L 23-69 .333 8-25 .320 14-18 .778 21 30 51 42.3 20 13 19 2 8 68 62.9
Maryland 02/09/2012 61-91 L 32-62 .516 5-13 .385 22-25 .880 15 24 39 42.1 22 21 18 7 14 91 64.1
at Virginia 02/12/2012 36-68 L 29-66 .439 2-17 .118 8-11 .727 18 24 42 42.1 11 20 15 1 26 68 64.3
at Boston College 02/16/2012 53-56 L 19-53 .358 8-23 .348 10-13 .769 12 18 30 41.6 6 15 15 2 11 56 64.0
Wake Forest 02/19/2012 51-63 L 23-64 .359 10-21 .476 7-14 .500 22 30 52 42.0 15 15 20 5 9 63 63.9
Florida St. 02/23/2012 52-74 L 24-60 .400 6-13 .462 20-31 .645 23 31 54 42.5 18 15 23 10 9 74 64.3
at Georgia Tech 02/26/2012 50-62 L 22-56 .393 6-15 .400 12-20 .600 14 23 37 42.3 15 17 18 5 12 62 64.2
vs North Carolina 03/01/2012 51-90 L 33-68 .485 8-19 .421 16-30 .533 23 24 47 42.5 13 24 19 2 15 90 65.1
Total 1824 655-1716 .382 154-504 .306 360-587 .613 486 703 1189 42.5 436 412 492 117 330 1824 65.1
Clemson 1519 579-1555 .372 87-315 .276 274-450 .609 370 709 1079 38.5 497 359 599 169 227 1519 54.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 65.1 38.2 30.6 61.3 42.5 14.7 17.6 0.8 11.8 4.2
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Team
Total 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Opponents 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 0 0
Points per game 0.0 0.0
Scoring margin 0.0 -

Field goals-att 0-0 0-0
Field goal pct .000 .000

3 point fg-att 0-0 0-0
3-point FG pct .000 .000
3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

Free throws-att 0-0 0-0
Free throw pct .000 .000
F-Throws made per game 0.0 0.0

Rebounds 0 0
Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0
Rebounding margin 0.0 -

Assists 0 0
Assists per game 0.0 0.0

Turnovers 0 0
Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.0 0.0

Steals 0 0
Steals per game 0.0 0.0

Blocks 0 0
Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.


